The Poultry Club OF GREAT BRITAIN APPLICATION FORM FOR A JUDGING TEST FOR THE PCGB JUDGES PANEL

| Name: | |
|----------|---------------------|
| Address: | |
| | |
| | E-mail address: |
| | |

If applying for a Junior test please state your date of birth:



(please tick) I am a fully paid up member of the Poultry Club and I wish to apply for admittance to the Poultry Club's Panel of Judges in the following section.

Note: only ONE section can be taken in any one year.

All tests are available for 17 year olds & adults. Juniors (16 and under) can only take individual breed tests. Please indicate which section you wish to apply for by ticking in the relevant box below.

| Certificate | Category | Please Tick | Certificate | Category | Please Tick or State Breed |
|-------------|--------------------------------|----------------|---------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------|
| A | Hard Feather exc Asian Game | | G | Eggs | |
| В | Soft Feather Heavy | | Н | Turkeys | |
| С | Soft Feather Light | | I | Asian Hard Feather | |
| D | True Bantam | | Junior | Please State Breed | |
| E | Waterfowl | | Individual Breed | Please State Breed | |
| F | Rare Breeds | | | | |

I wish to take the Judges Test at one of the following venues. (Please nominate in order of preference and the Judging Test Committee will endeavour to meet your request):

| Show (Venue) | Order of Preference (i.e.1 st , 2 nd) | Application Closing Date |
|--|--|--------------------------|
| National (Telford) | | 01/10/2021 |
| Federation (Stafford) | | 14/10/2021 |
| Scottish National (Lanark) Note - All tests except Waterfowl (E), Rare & Turkeys(H) | | 21/12/2021 |
| Ulster Federation (Ballymena) Only Hard Feather Exc Asian (A), Soft Feather Heavy (B), Soft Feather Light (C), True Bantam (D) & Waterfowl (E) Tests available | | 10/01/2022 |

PLEASE RETURN COMPLETED FORMS AND FEE TO:

Mrs Kate Dickinson, Poultry Club of Great Britain, Chattlehope House, Catcleugh, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE19 1TY.

Tel: 01830 520856. Email: info@poultryclub.org Website:www.poultryclub.org

I solemnly declare that I shall undertake:

- a) To judge to Poultry Club Standards and adhere to Poultry Club Show Rules.
- b) To disqualify any bird which in my opinion has been fraudulently dealt with and to pass any bird exhibited to which undue or improper attention has been devoted, such to include the placing of extra litter or other distinguishing marks in the pens or the communication to me by any exhibitor concerning his exhibits previous to judging.
- c) To report immediately all disqualifications to the Show Secretary and the passing of birds or receipt of communications relating to same to the Poultry Club Council.
- d) Not knowingly to award any prize or commendation to any sold by me within three months of the date of the show.
- e) Not to exhibit in the poultry section of any show in which I may be judging. Except Champion Shows where there is a Championship judge
- f) To agree to abide by any decision of the Board of Trustees of the PCGB and enclose the administration fee of £25.00. (Please note the administration fee is NON-REFUNDABLE).

(please tick) I wish to apply for a judging test for Poultry Club of Great Britain (PCGB) Judges Panel and understand if successful that the results will be published in PCGB publications. Personal information will be used stored and shared in accordance with the PCGB Data Protection & Privacy Policy and that some of my details may be shared in PCGB official publications which may also contain material for marketing and fundraising purposes. The full Data Protection and Privacy Policy is available to read on the PCGB website www.poultryclub.org. I understand that I may change my mind at any time by contacting the General Secretary on 01830 520856 or info@poultryclub.org.

Information for Judges Panel List

Please indicate below the personal information you would like published, if successful on the appropriate Judges Panel List, i.e. A, B, C, D which are published in the Yearbook. The results are also published in a PCGB Newsletter.

Note: we do not publish the addresses of judges who are under the age of 18 without parent/guardian permission and then this is limited to: name, contact telephone number and/or email address and sections/breeds qualified.

| Tick Below to Grant PCGB Permission to Publish/share | Personal Info | Please Complete information to be published. |
|---|--------------------|--|
| | Title & Name | |
| | Address & Postcode | |
| | Telephone Number | |
| | Email Address | |

PLEASE NOTE:

- Copies of the Poultry Club's Rules and Constitution are available from the Secretary on receipt of an SAE.
- If you are dyslexic or you have a disability then please inform the Poultry Club Secretary beforehand via the application form for Judging Tests in complete confidence.
- Notification of judging test results will be sent to you. The official certificate is granted upon acceptance by unanimous vote of Poultry Club Board of Trustees, which reserves the right to refuse any application without giving a reason.

Signature: (Parent signature if applicant is under 18 years of age)

NAME: Date: